
Date:​ August 26, 2021 
  
 
 
 
Business, Education and Labor Committee 
Promote and recognize partnerships between business, education and the labor force for WorkAbility I 
programs at the local, regional and state levels. 

 
 
BEL Committee Announcement 

 
 

BEL Newsletter Articles due December 10th, 2021! 

Get your story in the BEL Newsletter! 
 
The BEL Committee is accepting articles for the spring 2022 edition of the BEL Newsletter.  Please 
consider submitting an article and picture highlighting that unique student and employer. We want to 
know all about the student that amazed you with their excellent work skills and progress through the 
WorkAbility I program.  Share your experiences in the BEL Newsletter! 

 
Be sure to get a signed Release from student, parent, and employer to send in with your picture and 
story.   

 
Thank you for your support and keep those stories coming!  If you have any suggestions or ideas for the 
newsletter, please feel free to contact me, or your local Region BEL Representatives. 
 

Thank you! 
Heather Humphrey 
Business, Education, and Labor Committee Chair 

(818) 779-5272   hhumphrey@thehelpgroup.org  
 

 
Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region 5 
Kyle Kerfoot, Rep 
kkerfoot@thehelpgr
oup.org 
 
Isabelle Huber, Rep 
Ihuber@wcusd.org 
 
Miguel Reyes, Alt 
mreyes@hbuhsd.ed
u 
 
Jake Barkero, Alt 
jbarkero@nmusd.us  

 

Stacey Bell, Rep 
stacey_bell@khsd.k12.ca.
us  
 
Alecia Sampson, Rep 
Alecia_sampson@khsd.k
12.ca.us 
 
Erika Garza, Alt 
egarza@exeter.k12.ca.us 
 
Melissa Duran, Alt 
melissaduran@porterville
schools.org 

Ray Myslewski, 
Rep 
rmyslewski@spectr
umschools.com 
 
Noralyn Giles, Rep 
ngiles@srvusd.net  
 
Greg Meza, Alt 
gregory_meza@nv
usd.org     

 
  

Eileen 
Driscoll-Norman, 
Rep 
edriscoll-norman@
ttusd.org 
 
Laurie Russi, Rep 
lrussi@rjuhsd.us  
 
Sonya Collier, Alt 
sonya.collier@yub
acoe.k12.ca.us 

Rexanne Mummert, 
Rep 
rmummert@mvusd.k12.
ca.us 
 
Melba Novoa, Rep 
Melba.novoa@carlsbad
usd.net 
 
Jessica Rigdon, Alt 
jessicar@oakgrovecent
er.org 
 
Lidia Fierros 
FierLG@fusd.net   
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